1) the appropriation of dividends for Baht 0.70 per share in the amount of Baht 175.00 million,

from 2019 operations. The interim dividends were paid on September 10, 2019 for Baht 0.36 per share,
amount of Baht 90.00 million. And the remaining is Baht 0.34 per share, in the amount of Baht 85.00
million, will be pay within May 2020 subject to approval by the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of
the Company.

2) To approve the issuance and offering of debenture from Baht 2,200 million to Baht 1,000
million is totaled Baht 3,200 million and authorization of the Executive Board to proceed with respect to
issuance and offering of debenture.

36. RECLASSIFICATION
  Certain accounts in the 2018 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the current

year’s classification, without any effect to the previously reported profit (loss) or shareholder’s equity.
 The reclassifications are as follow:

 Baht
 Consolidated financial statements  Separate financial statements
 Before

Reclassification
 Reclassification  After

Reclassification
 Before

Reclassification
 Reclassification  After

Reclassification
Statement of financial position
Revenue account receivable -  43,038,255.59  43,038,255.59  -  43,038,255.59  43,038,255.59
Other current assets 68,422,966.66  (43,038,255.59)  25,384,711.07  66,928,114.93  (43,038,255.59)  23,889,859.34
Bank overdrafts and short-term
   loans from financial institutions

93,707,274.41

(22,025,196.28)

71,682,078.13

92,304,365.65

(22,025,196.28)

70,279,169.37

Trade and other payables 76,506,976.49  8,470,904.78  84,977,881.27  71,447,361.41  8,470,904.78  79,918,266.19
Payables - purchase assets for leases   168,660,869.88  13,554,291.50  182,215,161.38  168,660,869.88  13,554,291.50  182,215,161.38

37. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
  These financial statements were authorized for issue by the Board of Directors of the Company on

February 27, 2020.